UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 5, 2020

Ameresco, Inc. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

	Delaware	001-34811	04-3512838		
	(State or Other Juris-	(Commission	(IRS Employer		
	diction of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)		
	111 Speen Street, Suite 410, Framin	gham, MA	01701		
	(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)		
	Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (508) 661-2200				
	(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)				
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:					
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On March 5, 2020, George P. Sakellaris, President and Chief Executive Officer of Ameresco, Inc., sold 800,000 shares of Class A common stock of Ameresco, Inc. in accordance with Rule 144 of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. A large, international institutional investor purchased the shares at \$21.25 per share, before commissions.

This information is not "filed" pursuant to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is not incorporated by reference into any Securities Act of 1933 registration statements. By furnishing the information contained in this Item 7.01 the company makes no admission as to the materiality of such information.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMERESCO, INC.

Date: March 6, 2020 By: /s/ Spencer Doran Hole

Spencer Doran Hole

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer